
A [p[p��W�@ 
REPORT OF GENERAL MANAGER � . 0 "

· 
.. 'JAN? � 21�' NO 15-010 

. _-----

DATE,January 21 ,2015 �op� iPARtt'� 
C.D. __ ..::..6 __ _ 

BOARD OF RECREATION AND PARK COMMISSIONERS 

SUBJECT: SOUTHEAST V ALLEY ROLLER AND SKATEBOARD RINK - PHASE I 
(W.O. #E170125F) PROJECT- RELEASE OF STOP PAYMENT NOTICE ON 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO. 3387 

R. Adams V. Israel 

*R. Barajas 

H. Fujita 

K. Regan 

N. Williams 

General Manager 

Approved / Disapproved _____ _ Withdrawn ___ _ 

RECOMMENDA TION: 

That the Board accept the following request for Release of Stop Payment Notice. 

SUMMARY: 

RELEASE OF STOP PAYMENT NOTICE: 

The Department is in receipt of a Release of Stop Payment Notice filed by the claimant below, 
which releases the Board from any and all liability for withholding funds from the general 
contractors or the sureties: 

Contract 3387 CD 6 
Southeast Valley Roller and Skateboard Rink -
Phase I (W.O. #E170125F) 

Project Status: Construction 

Project Impact: none 

General California Landscape and 
Contractor: Design, Inc., dba 

California Skateparks 
Claimant: Creative Recreational 

Systems, Inc. 
Amount: $18,613.32 



REPORT OF GENERAL MANAGER 

PG. 2 NO. 1 5-010 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: 

The release of funds does not impact the contract amount, and therefore, approval of the release 
will have no impact on the Department's General Fund. 

This report was prepared by LaTonya D. Dean, Commission Executive Assistant II. 




